1201 BAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, T.L. 12301

800-142-8086

networks PRO STICL HALL LEGAL & LESASCIAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 933085 80640A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : SPREPAID

ORDER DATE: April 26, 1996

ORDER TIME : 10:48 AM

ORDER NO. : 933085

CUSTOMER NO: 80640A

CUSTOMER: Christopher Fear, Esq LANE TROHN CLARKE BERTRAND VREELAND & JACOBSEN, P.A.

One Lake Morton Drive

Lakeland, FL 33801

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: LAKE MORTON, LTD.

CC	EEC.	LIVE	DA.	rc.
F. F		1 T A C"	UK	I F. I

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING N. BANK

_ CERTIFIED COPY

_____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Lori R. Dunlap

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

400001802844

~is\$00.796~00031--016 -++++297.50 -++++297.50

G. TAX ELLING ___ R. AGENT FEE C. COPY .____ BALANCE DUE OF CHARLE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

LAKE MORTON, LTD.

The undersigned makes this Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to Section 620.108, Florida Statutes, and hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Partnership is LAKE MORTON, LTD.

ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business for the Limited Partnership is as follows:

5015 South Florida Avenue, Suite 409 Lakeland, FL 33813

The mailing address for the limited partnership is as follows:

Post Office Box 2294 Lakeland, FL 33806-2294

ARTICLE III - AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The name and address of the Agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, and the registered office required to be maintained by Section 620.192, Florida Statutes, for the Limited Partnership is as follows:

Name:

Robert L. Madden

Address:

5015 South Florida Avenue, Suite 409

Lakeland, Florida 33813

ARTICLE IV - NAME AND BUSINESS ADDRESS
OF GENERAL PARTNERS

The General Partner is as follows:

The Morton Group of Lakeland, Inc. 5015 South Florida Avenue, Suite 409 Lakeland, Florida 33813

14400003 6357

ARTICLE V - LATEST DATE FOR TERMINATION

The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2045

ART" CLE VI - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The total capital contributions of the Limited Partners will equal \$30,000.00, all of which have been paid. The Limited Partners are not now obligated to make additional capital contributions.

WHEREFORE, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the General Partner of the Limited Partnership in accordance with Section 620.114, and Section 620.108, Florida Statutes, on this 25 day of April, 1996.

THE MORTON GROUP OF LAKELAND, INC.,

Robert L. Madden, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 25th day of April, 1996, by ROBERT L. MADDEN, as President of The Morton Group of Lakeland, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of such corporation, who is personally known to me or who has produced _______ as identification, and who did not take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Type or Print Name of Notary

NOTA AZ PUBLIC

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 257 April, 1996, by ROBERT L. MADDEN, as Registered Agent for The Lake Morton Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an		
state of Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an assuch registered of process for Lake Morton, Ltd. pursuant to Section 620,105 and agrees as such registered agent. ROBERT L. MADDEN, Registered Agent Agent for The Lake Morton Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an acceptance of the pursuant to Section 620,105 and agrees as such registered Agent Agent Agent Agent Agent Agent Agent Agent Agent for The Lake Morton Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an acceptance of the pursuant to Section 620,105 and agrees as such registered Agent A	CE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT	ACCEPTANCE
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 257 April, 1996, by ROBERT L. MADDEN, as Registered Agent for The Lake Morton Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an	Lake Morton, Ltd. pursuant to Section 620.105 and agrees to	service of process for Lak
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 257. April, 1996, by ROBERT L. MADDEN, as Registered Agent for The Lake Morton Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an	ROBERT L. MADDEN, Registered Agents	
April, 1996, by ROBERT L. MADDEN, as Registered Agent for The Lake Morton Florida limited partnership, who is personally known to me, and who did not take an		
- Orthun	L. MADDEN, as Registered Agent for The Lake Morton, Li	il, 1996, by ROBERT L.
NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC	mental of the second
(Affix Motors (Type or Print Name of Notary)	<i>7</i> 0	ix John San

AFFIDAVIT

OF

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The undersigned, being the General Partner of LAKE MORTON, LTD., being first duly sworn, accordingly to law, declares pursuant to Section 620,108 of the Florida Statutes that the amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partners is \$30,000,00. At the present time no additional capital contributions are anticipated to be made by the Limited Partners.

Signed this 25th day of April, 1996.

THE MORTON GROUP OF LAKELAND, INC.

Rv.

Robert L. Madden, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 25 day of April, 1996, by ROBERT L. MADDEN, as President of The Morton Group of Lakeland, Inc., a Florida corporation, as General Partner of Lake Morton, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of such corporation, who is personally known to me.

(Affix Motary Scrips)

My Commission Examp

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Type or Print Name of Notary)